
MANFEILD PARK                           

Wellington Classic MG Car Club           
                                             

GTRNZ 1&2                                                   
                       printed:  3:43 

 

13 November 2022  Race No. 44       2:15pm to 2:28pm   

WEATHER: Overcast, light breeze, warm, track dry.                            Track Length: 3.03k 
 
 

POS CAR  DRIVER MAKE-OF-CAR  YEAR / CCs    LAPS ELAPSED BEST DIFF 

  1ST  49 ANDREW STEWART       DATSUN 1200 COUPE    1970 2900            10   12m58.80    1m14.38   +0.00s 

 2ND  84 KERRY JONES.         CHEV. C5 CORVETTE    2001 6000            10   13m06.54    1m07.36   +7.74s 
 3RD  14 TODD MURPHY.         HYUNDAI SUPERTOURER  2014 7000            10   13m11.08    1m09.82  +12.28s 

  4TH  15 HAYDEN GARE          AUSTIN MINI          1976 1600            10   13m12.20    1m13.85  +13.40s 
  5TH   6 WAYNE CONDER.        CHEVROLET CORVETTE   2000 5000            10   13m19.47    1m09.69  +20.67s 

  6TH  48 NICK JONES           NISSAN SILVIA        1987 2000            10   13m26.58    1m12.28  +27.78s 

  7TH  52 SHANE PARSONS        HONDA INTEGRA        1998 2400            10   13m27.39    1m11.07  +28.59s 
  8TH  17 SHANE WHITLEY        FORD FALCON          1999 5000            10   13m30.65    1m11.65  +31.85s 

  9TH  35 NATHAN STRACHAN      MAZDA RX7            1992 4000            10   13m34.22    1m11.81  +35.42s 
10TH 588 ROBERT BERGGREN.     DODGE VIPER          2001 6000            10   13m55.47    1m08.00  +56.67s 

 DNF 227 NICK BROUGH          MAZDA RX7            1991 4001             7    9m39.44 #  1m16.57  +3 laps 
 DNF   4 TERRY JONES          NISSAN R32 GTR       1990 3000             4    5m43.84 #  1m17.44  +6 laps 

                                                                                                             

   #  =  Less Than 75% of Race Complete                                                                      
                                                                                                             

  COMMENTS:                                                                                                  
  Multiple handicap breakouts.                                                                               

 

 



                 MANFEILD PARK - Wellington Classic MG Car Club 

                                    GTRNZ 1&2 

 

13 November 2022                   Race No. 44              Start Time = 2:15pm 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

                               RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME         RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

                           lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

                            10| 12:59.47| 1:10.70|     10| 13:01.08| 1:10.60|   

                            9 | 11:48.77| 1:10.60|     9 | 11:50.48| 1:11.23|   

                            8 | 10:38.17| 1:12.65|     8 | 10:39.25| 1:11.31|   

                            7 |  9:25.52| 1:09.69|*    7 |  9:27.94| 1:10.71|   

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      6 |  8:15.83| 1:09.98|     6 |  8:17.23| 1:10.33|   

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     5 |  7:05.85| 1:10.27|     5 |  7:06.90| 1:09.82|*  

 4 |  5:43.84| 1:20.83|     4 |  5:55.58| 1:11.49|     4 |  5:57.08| 1:10.57|   

 3 |  4:23.01| 1:17.44|*    3 |  4:44.09| 1:11.60|     3 |  4:46.51| 1:10.30|   

 2 |  3:05.57| 1:17.45|     2 |  3:32.49| 1:12.49|     2 |  3:36.21| 1:11.34|   

 1 |  1:48.12| 1:48.12|     1 |  2:20.00| 2:20.00|     1 |  2:24.87| 2:24.87|   

 

       CAR No. : 4                CAR No. : 6               CAR No. : 14 

      NISSAN R32 GTR           CHEVROLET CORVETTE        HYUNDAI SUPERTOURER 

       TERRY JONES               WAYNE CONDER.               TODD MURPHY. 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME         RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME         RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

 10| 13:12.20| 1:16.29|     10| 13:00.65| 1:11.72|     10| 12:54.22| 1:12.99|   

 9 | 11:55.91| 1:15.26|     9 | 11:48.93| 1:11.67|     9 | 11:41.23| 1:13.10|   

 8 | 10:40.65| 1:17.19|     8 | 10:37.26| 1:11.65|*    8 | 10:28.13| 1:11.99|   

 7 |  9:23.46| 1:14.62|     7 |  9:25.61| 1:12.26|     7 |  9:16.14| 1:12.01|   

 6 |  8:08.84| 1:13.85|*    6 |  8:13.35| 1:12.28|     6 |  8:04.13| 1:12.50|   

 5 |  6:54.99| 1:13.92|     5 |  7:01.07| 1:12.28|     5 |  6:51.63| 1:11.81|*  

 4 |  5:41.07| 1:16.41|     4 |  5:48.79| 1:12.29|     4 |  5:39.82| 1:12.11|   

 3 |  4:24.66| 1:13.97|     3 |  4:36.50| 1:13.27|     3 |  4:27.71| 1:12.22|   

 2 |  3:10.69| 1:13.95|     2 |  3:23.23| 1:13.15|     2 |  3:15.49| 1:12.73|   

 1 |  1:56.74| 1:56.74|     1 |  2:10.08| 2:10.08|     1 |  2:02.76| 2:02.76|   

 

      CAR No. : 15               CAR No. : 17               CAR No. : 35 

       AUSTIN MINI                FORD FALCON                 MAZDA RX7 

       HAYDEN GARE               SHANE WHITLEY             NATHAN STRACHAN 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME         RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME         RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

 10| 12:56.58| 1:12.86|     10| 12:58.80| 1:15.58|     10| 12:57.39| 1:13.41|   

 9 | 11:43.72| 1:13.26|     9 | 11:43.22| 1:15.42|     9 | 11:43.98| 1:13.39|   

 8 | 10:30.46| 1:13.12|     8 | 10:27.80| 1:14.59|     8 | 10:30.59| 1:12.47|   

 7 |  9:17.34| 1:12.28|*    7 |  9:13.21| 1:14.43|     7 |  9:18.12| 1:12.40|   

 6 |  8:05.06| 1:13.72|     6 |  7:58.78| 1:15.17|     6 |  8:05.72| 1:12.26|   

 5 |  6:51.34| 1:12.59|     5 |  6:43.61| 1:14.38|*    5 |  6:53.46| 1:11.16|   

 4 |  5:38.75| 1:13.77|     4 |  5:29.23| 1:14.70|     4 |  5:42.30| 1:11.15|   

 3 |  4:24.98| 1:13.73|     3 |  4:14.53| 1:14.40|     3 |  4:31.15| 1:11.07|*  

 2 |  3:11.25| 1:13.65|     2 |  3:00.13| 1:14.46|     2 |  3:20.08| 1:11.83|   

 1 |  1:57.60| 1:57.60|     1 |  1:45.67| 1:45.67|     1 |  2:08.25| 2:08.25|   

 

      CAR No. : 48               CAR No. : 49               CAR No. : 52 

      NISSAN SILVIA            DATSUN 1200 COUPE            HONDA INTEGRA 

        NICK JONES               ANDREW STEWART             SHANE PARSONS 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 



    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME                                    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|                               lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

 10| 13:06.54| 1:09.89|                                10| 12:55.47| 1:09.97|   

 9 | 11:56.65| 1:08.33|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      9 | 11:45.50| 1:08.33|   

 8 | 10:48.32| 1:07.79|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     8 | 10:37.17| 1:09.65|   

 7 |  9:40.53| 1:07.75|     7 |  9:39.44| 1:47.32|     7 |  9:27.52| 1:08.82|   

 6 |  8:32.78| 1:07.36|*    6 |  7:52.12| 1:19.98|     6 |  8:18.70| 1:08.13|   

 5 |  7:25.42| 1:07.41|     5 |  6:32.14| 1:16.57|*    5 |  7:10.57| 1:08.00|*  

 4 |  6:18.01| 1:07.76|     4 |  5:15.57| 1:16.92|     4 |  6:02.57| 1:08.40|   

 3 |  5:10.25| 1:07.93|     3 |  3:58.65| 1:16.83|     3 |  4:54.17| 1:08.14|   

 2 |  4:02.32| 1:07.77|     2 |  2:41.82| 1:17.24|     2 |  3:46.03| 1:08.71|   

 1 |  2:54.55| 2:54.55|     1 |  1:24.58| 1:24.58|     1 |  2:37.32| 2:37.32|   

 

      CAR No. : 84               CAR No. : 227              CAR No. : 588 

    CHEV. C5 CORVETTE              MAZDA RX7                 DODGE VIPER 

       KERRY JONES.               NICK BROUGH              ROBERT BERGGREN. 

 

 


